
Case Number Reported Date/Time Occurred Incident Type
2024-00026032 12/29/2024 20:17 Shoplifting
2024-00026019 12/29/2024 14:59 All Others
2024-00025985 12/28/2024 23:50 Trespass
2024-00025975 12/28/2024 20:46 All Others
2024-00025972 12/28/2024 20:01 Assault - Simple
2024-00025969 12/28/2024 19:09 Assault - Simple
2024-00025966 12/28/2024 17:24 Shoplifting
2024-00025962 12/28/2024 16:19 All Others
2024-00025955 12/28/2024 14:35 Shoplifting
2024-00025943 12/28/2024 11:46 Burglary
2024-00025906 12/27/2024 19:12 Burglary
2024-00025884 12/27/2024 11:55 Overdose
2024-00025881 12/27/2024 11:25 Theft/Larceny
2024-00025838 12/26/2024 15:34 TFA
2024-00025833 12/26/2024 14:39 Lost Property
2024-00025832 12/26/2024 14:32 Theft/Larceny
2024-00025817 12/26/2024 08:54 Shoplifting
2024-00025792 12/25/2024 18:47 Theft/Larceny
2024-00025766 12/24/2024 22:55 Assault - Simple
2024-00025756 12/24/2024 19:11 Shoplifting
2024-00025751 12/24/2024 17:57 Fraud
2024-00025742 12/24/2024 15:22 Shoplifting
2024-00025739 12/24/2024 14:47 Shoplifting
2024-00025728 12/24/2024 13:02 Shoplifting
2024-00025716 12/24/2024 09:30 Fraud
2024-00025715 12/24/2024 09:20 Domestic Incident
2024-00025702 12/23/2024 23:34 Assault - Simple
2024-00025695 12/23/2024 20:09 Fraud
2024-00025673 12/23/2024 15:37 Shoplifting
2024-00025646 12/23/2024 09:06 Theft/Larceny
Total Records

Arrestee Name Age at Arrest Case Number Jurisdiction of Arrestee Statute Description 
REYNOLDS, LAMONT 55 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
ALEXANDER, DEWEY RUDOLPH, Jr 45 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FALSELY SUMMONS/REPORT TO POLICE
SWAYZEE, JASON MICHAEL 43 2024-00025646 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Theft From Building
POSEY, ANDREA LENORE 43 2024-00026016 PETERSBURG DRUNK IN PUBLIC
POSEY, ANDREA LENORE 43 2024-00026016 PETERSBURG OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
POSEY, ANDREA LENORE 43 2024-00026016 PETERSBURG POSS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE
POSEY, ANDREA LENORE 43 2024-00026016 PETERSBURG DISORDERLY CONDUCT

POSEY, ANDREA LENORE
43 2024-00026016 PETERSBURG

Abuse and neglect, reckless disregard or 
endangering health of children

MUNDY, RACHEL LEIGH 42 2024-00025751 SOUTH PRINCE GEORGE Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
VOLBEDA, ALEXIS BLAIR 42 2024-00025756 COLONIAL HEIGHTS LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
MILLER, DEBRA LYNN 40 2024-00025985 COLONIAL HEIGHTS TRESPASS : GENERAL
MILLER, DEBRA LYNN 40 2024-00025985 COLONIAL HEIGHTS OBSTRUCT JUSTICE / RESIST ARREST
MILLER, DEBRA LYNN 40 2024-00025985 COLONIAL HEIGHTS DRUNK IN PUBLIC
BAKER, BREANNA KRISTINE 38 2024-00025550 SUTHERLAND FALSELY SUMMONS/REPORT TO POLICE
BAKER, BREANNA KRISTINE 38 2024-00025550 SUTHERLAND ASSAULT : SIMPLE
Brown, Tiffany Marcella 38 2024-00025728 Ft. Gregg-Adams Shoplifting
MARINE, AMBER NICOLE 37 NORTH DINWIDDIE PROBATION VIOLATION

30

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
333 HAMILTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

200 LAKEVIEW PARK ROAD F1, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3201 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BLVD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
401 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
604 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

113 BRUCE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

313 NORWOOD DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1000 YACHT BASIN DRIVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

629 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
708 HAMILTON AVE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
3650 BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

721 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
172 CHARLOTTE AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

406 WASHINGTON AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
406 OLD OAK LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

130 SWIFT CREEK LANE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
117 CLEARFIELD CIRCLE D, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

202 DAVIS AVENUE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
72 SOUTHGATE SQUARE, Colonial Heights, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
1824 DUKE OF GLOUCESTER STREET, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

671 SOUTHPARK BOULEVARD, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834
230 SOUTHPARK CIRCLE, COLONIAL HEIGHTS, VA 23834

COLONIAL HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT 
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Location 



MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 33 2024-00025955 COLONIAL HEIGHTS Shoplifting
MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 33 2024-00025955 COLONIAL HEIGHTS TRESPASS : GENERAL
MAY, DEONTE MARQUISE 33 2024-00025955 COLONIAL HEIGHTS FAIL TO APPEAR
EVANS, SAMANTHA LEIGH 32 CHESTERFIEL FAIL TO APPEAR
EVANS, SAMANTHA LEIGH 32 CHESTERFIEL VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
EVANS, SAMANTHA LEIGH 32 2024-00025817 CHESTERFIEL LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
THOMPSON, SAKINA L 32 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
Whitties, Venus Annie Reid 32 2024-00025716 PETERSBURG Skip Scanning/Altering Price Tags
NEWSOM, JESSICA JOYCE 32 2024-00025966 NORTH PRINCE GEORGE LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
RAY, CAMEISHA MONIQUIE 31 2024-00021432 PETERSBURG Shoplifting
Shaw, Dontavia Marquise 28 PETERSBURG PROBATION VIOLATION
FISHER, ISAIAH KYLE 28 CARSON PROBATION VIOLATION
JONES, ALEXIS BREANNA 28 RICHMOND DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE
BLANCAS, NORA YAMILETH 24 2024-00025739 RICHMOND Shoplifting
BARNES, AFINA REIGN 22 2024-00025640 HOPEWELL FALSELY ID SELF TO LAW ENFORCE
BARNES, AFINA REIGN 22 HOPEWELL FAIL TO APPEAR
WERNDLI, MALIA MARIE 19 2024-00026032 FARMVILLE LARCENY : SHOPLIFTING UNDER $1000
Burch, Jalen Dangelo 19 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD FAIL TO APPEAR
Burch, Jalen Dangelo 19 SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VIOLATE CONDITIONS OF RELEASE
Total Records 36

Analyst Note: The data pulled for this report is based on the information available at the time this report was completed. Some Arrests do not have a case number attached. Analyst A. Smith, 12/31/2024.


